

## TRUTH QUEST SKATE PARK LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, AM AWARE THAT DURING THE CALVARY CHAPEL SANTEE PRACTICUM, certain risks and dangers may occur which are out of the control of Calvary Chapel Santee and/or its organizers. As part of participating in said practicum, I have and do hereby assume all the risks and will hold Calvary Chapel Santee and its affiliates, workers and employees harmless from any liability, actions, suits, legal or otherwise.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES will Calvary Chapel Santee and/or its organizers be held responsible for:

- 1. Illness, death, accidents or injury;
- 2. Delays, personal injury, property damage or any loss resulting from so-called "Acts of God", act of public enemies, arrest or restraint of any government, seizure under legal process, quarantines, restrictions, riots, civil commotions, strikes, war hazards or terrorist activities;
- 3. Loss of personal property, possessions or monies;
- 4. Any act of neglect of any person or company whose services are trained by Calvary Chapel Santee for the benefit of our practicum;
- 5. Any deviation, delay or curtailment of any kind which is beyond the control of Calvary Chapel Santee;
- 6. Additional expenses, if incurred under any of the above circumstances, are the responsibility of the participant (yourself.)

I hereby also acknowledge the fact that Calvary Chapel Santee and any of its workers, servants, volunteers, and/or employees have the right to terminate my participation in this practicum at any time, because of health, unwarranted conduct, or any other reason they deem harmful or detrimental to the group as a whole.

Truth Quest Skate Park		2/18/24	2/19/24
Name of Sponsored Activity / Event	Event-Date	Begins	Ends
PRINT - Name of Participant	Signature		Date
PRINT - Name of Parent/guardian if under 18	Signature Parent/guardian		Date

! IMPORTANT! — ALL RIDERS MUST WEAR A HELMET WHILE ON THE SKATE PARK